

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 54 of 2024

K.S. Mashungmi & anr.

Petitioners

Vs.

Commissioner (Power) & ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.11.2024

Syed Murtaza Ahmad, learned counsel and the Joint Secretary of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur submitted that due to the indefinite curfew imposed by the State Government and on account of the complete shut-down of the Internet Services in the State of Manipur, the members of the Bar are unable to attend court today and conduct their cases. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays on behalf of all the members of the bar for taking up all the cases listed today on another date.

The learned counsel further prays that if there is any interim order passed earlier by this Court, the said interim order be extended till the next date.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 20.01.2025.

JUDGE