

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 54 of 2024**

KS Mashungmi & Anr.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus -**

Commissioner (Power) & 4 Ors, Manipur & 3 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**28-11-2025**

Mr. Tungrei Ngakang, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that he may be permitted to file an additional document by way of additional affidavit so as to bring subsequent development.

Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. Government Advocate for the State respondents, also prays for some time for taking instructions.

List this case on 19-12-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*